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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

on

Thursday 19 May 2022

at

Bedales Memorial Pitch

scored by MurrayChancellor
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)
player of the match

Queen's Head CC won by 22 runs

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC Team Queen's Head CC

Score 129 for 6 Score 151 for 7

Overs 20.0 Overs 20.0

Players Bicknell, Felix Players Shore, Clive

Baty, Josh Shore, William
Baty, Colin Miles, Alex
Bott, Henry Miles, Nick
Tier, Archie Waters, Huw
Gregory, Nick Fair, Hector
Chancellor, Murray Clark, Steve (wk)
Leach, Spencer Hamilton, Mark
Smithpink, Woolfie Lawrence, Simon
Griffins, Owen Miles, Chris
O'Donoghue, Connor Hudson, Nick
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC '

Queen's Head CC INNINGS

Venue: Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: Gentlemen of Bedales CC Thu 19-May-2022

RUNS HOW OUT R B M Os
. 1w R
1 Shore, Clive (LHB) ¢ Gregory, Nick b Bott, Henry 1 5 3 4 1 20% 20.0
- w - )
2 Shore, William b Smithpink, Woolfie 1 2 0 101 50% 50.0
i 1111.14W
3 Miles, Alex (LHB) ¢ Baty, Josh b Bott, Henry 9 8 10 2] 5 1 75% 112.5
’ T, 44....44..41..2.4. .11,
4 Miles, Nick not out 29 29 74 19 3 1 6 34% 100.0
11..W )
5 Waters, Huw b Baty, Colin 2 5 8 3 2 40% 40.0
. .4.12311.24.6.2 )
6 Fair, Hector (LHB) retired (not out) 26 15 17 5 38 8 1 2 1 67% 173.3
1.11114.11.11..2.41.44
7 Clark, Steve (wk) retired (not out) 28 22 29 7 10 1 4 68% 127.3
i J12..1..31...W s )
8 Hamilton, Mark ¢ & b Smithpink, Woolfie 8 14 183 9 3 1 1 36% 57.1
) W
9 Lawrence, Simon ¢ Baty, Josh b Griffins, Owen 0 2 3 2 0.0
i . A4 11 W
10 Miles, Chris ¢ Baty, Josh b O'Donoghue, 11 11 12 6 3 2 45% 100.0
Connor
. 2..42.141211
11 Hudson, Nick (LHB) not out 18 12 12 3 4 3 2 75% 150.0
20.0 OVERS Extras: 18 (3b Olb 4nb 11wd Op)
FOW 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
SCORE 2 4 12 27 98 107 139
ouT Shore, William Shore, Clive Miles, Alex Waters, Huw Hamilton, Mark  Lawrence, Simon Miles, Chris
OVER 0.4 1.3 3.2 52 13.4 14.6 18.2
P'SHIP 2 2 8 15 19 9 16
BOWLER
. . 1 1
Smithpink, |, 4 14 2 1 3.50
Woolfie g 1
R 2 13 13
1 1
Bott, Henry 3 3 31 2 3 10.33
NB|
R 1 7 7
. 1
Griffins, Owen |, 5 3 21 1 5 1 7.00
NB| 1
R 5 7
. 1
Baty, Colin WD 2 12 1 6.00
NB|
R 13 13 8
1
O'Donoghue, 3 35 1 1 11.67
Connor g 1
R 9 7
Bicknell, Felix - 3 2 19 3 9.50
NB|
R 5 6 4
Baty, Josh WD 3 16 1 5.33
NB| 1
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

\ /

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue: Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: Gentlemen of Bedales CC Thu 19-May-2022
RUNS HOW OUT B M O0s
. i 2..14..11....1.2.1W
1 Bicknell, Felix b Miles, Alex 13 19 19 11 5 2 1 42% 68.4
14..1.164W )
2 Baty, Josh b Hudson, Nick 20 17 18 9 4 1 2 1 47% 117.6
: 11...112112.14141.11.6
3 Baty, Colin retired (not out) 29 22 22 6 11 2 2 1 73%131.8
1-
4 Bott, Henry run out (Clark, Steve) 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0
. i 12,0111 114 1114 .
5 Tier, Archie retired (not out) 27 36 41 19 13 1 3 47% 75.0
. 1...11..24W
6 Gregory, Nick b Fair, Hector 9 11 11 6 3 1 1 45% 81.8
7 Chancellor, Murray
1w )
8 Leach, Spencer b Fair, Hector 1 2 1 11 50% 50.0
. i 1.1111411W
9 Smithpink, Woolfie b Shore, Clive 1 10 10 2 7 1 80% 110.0
e 1.1
10 Griffins, Owen not out 3 5 5 2 3 60% 60.0
11 O'Donoghue, Connor not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0
20.0 OVERS Extras: 14 (3b 1lb 4nb 6wd Op) TOTAL 129 RUNS
FOW 1 2 3 4 [ 6 7 8 9 10
SCORE 37 39 41 96 102 127
ouT Baty, Josh Bicknell, Felix Bott, Henry Gregory, Nick Leach, Spencer Smithpink, Woolfie
OVER 55 6.2 6.6 14.7 16.1 19.3
P'SHIP 37 2 2 20 2 9
BOWLER
Miles, Chris 2 14 7.00
NB
R 2 2
Shore, William 1 2 5 1 2.50
NB
R 12 8
Waters, Huw 1 2 23 2 1 11.50
NB 1
R 4 5
. 1
Hudson, Nick 2 9 1 4.50
NB
R 2 5
. 1
Miles, Alex - 4 2 8 1 1 4.00
NB
R 9 8
Clark, Steve 2 17 8.50
(wk) ne
R 7 8
Hamilton, Mark ., 4 2 17 1 1 8.50
NB 1
R 2
Miles, Nick 1 2 2.00
NB
R 8 2 8
. 1 1
Fair, Hector 3 20 2 2 6.67
NB 2
R 6 3
. 1
Shore, Clive 1 2 10 1 1 5.00
NB
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

Queen's Head CC INNINGS

|

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

4

RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1

O © 0O N O O »~ W N

N 4 2 4 a4 a4 a4
O © 00 N O O & W N =

3

5

8
21
27
32
45
53
67
79
84
91
98
99
107
123
130
138
147
151

Smithpink, Woolfie 1..421b.
O'Donoghue, Connor 1 W41 1b 2
Baty, Josh 1111

1 Smithpink, Woolfie 1T.1W1.

2 Bott, Henry 1T.W.1.

2 Smithpink, Woolfie 1.1nb-1....

3 Bott, Henry 4W1.44

3 Griffins, Owen 1T.2wiw. 2w. ..
4 Baty, Colin W.4.1

4 O'Donoghue, Connor 2344 ..

4 Baty, Colin 1411.1b

4 O'Donoghue, Connor 2.4 1. 1nb-2 4
4 Bicknell, Felix wiw.1.1w6.2
4 Baty, Josh 1.112.

4 Bicknell, Felix 1.14 .1

4 Baty, Josh inb-1..3.11

5 Smithpink, Woolfie LW

6 Griffins, Owen ..2.1nb-41W
6 Bott, Henry 2wiw.41.44
6 Griffins, Owen 412

6

7

7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

o 4
)

12

102
106
117
125
129

WKT BOWLER

Miles, Chris
Shore, William
Miles, Chris
Shore, William
Waters, Huw
Hudson, Nick
Miles, Alex
Hudson, Nick
Miles, Alex
Clark, Steve
Hamilton, Mark
Clark, Steve
Hamilton, Mark
Miles, Nick
Fair, Hector
Shore, Clive
Fair, Hector
Waters, Huw
Fair, Hector
Shore, Clive

wil.1...
11w, 164
L2.1WH1
TW1. . tww
1,172
21..11
2.1141
wédt.1.1
ToalaB
1141nb.11b 1
TPoaoo
11..24W
001 1o
W1.11b-1nb ..
11nb111lb 1w 14
11141,
T1W. 1w 1.
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

runs Queen's Head CC runs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
25 20
20
15
* o
’ ®
10 . .
i o ; 2 olige®
[ 1| = |
5 10 15 20 5 10 15 20
overs overs
runs Run Rate Per Over s Cumulative Runs Per Over
Gentlemen of Bedales CC (6.45 RPO) Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC (7.55 RPO) Queen's Head CC
8
150
125
6
100
4 75
50
2
25
5 10 15 20 5 10 15 20
overs overs

Wagon Wheel
QUEEN'S HEAD CC Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDA

18% 13% 24 17

©-

. o, o
2 3 = . au

GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (QUEEN'S H

7% 1% 8 13

31

5% 8% ’ 59
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

Batsmans Stats.

BATSMAN
1 Baty, Colin
2 Miles, Nick
3 Clark, Steve
4 Tier, Archie
5 Fair, Hector
6 Baty, Josh
7 Hudson, Nick
8 Bicknell, Felix
9 Smithpink, Woolfie
10 Miles, Chris
11 Miles, Alex
12 Gregory, Nick
13 Hamilton, Mark
14 Giriffins, Owen
15 Waters, Huw
16 Bott, Henry
17 Shore, William
18 O'Donoghue, Connor
19 Leach, Spencer
20 Shore, Clive

21 Lawrence, Simon

Bowlers Stats.

Generated by nxCricket app. for iPhone, iPod touch & iPad.

TEAM

Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC

R
29
29
28
27
26
20
18
13
11
11

N W 0 © ©

-

B MIN 4s 6s
2 22 2 1
29 74 6
22 29 4
36 41 3

2
2
2

15 17 1
17 18 1
12 12

19 19 1
10 10 1
1 12 2
8 10 1
11 111
14 13

5 5

5 8

1

2

2

2 1

5 3

2 3

SR SS N/O 50s 100s

131.8
100.0
127.3
75.0
173.3
117.6
150.0
68.4
110.0
100.0
112.5
81.8
57.1
60.0
40.0

72.7%
31.0%
63.6%
52.8%
66.7%
47.1%
75.0%
42.1%
90.0%
45.5%
75.0%
45.5%
35.7%
60.0%
20.0%

100.0 100.0%
50.0 50.0%
50.0 50.0%
50.0 50.0%
20.0 20.0%

0.0

1
1
1

4

BOWLER TEAM w R o M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Smithpink, Woolfie
2 Fair, Hector

3 Bott, Henry

4 Miles, Alex

5 Shore, Clive

6 Hudson, Nick

7 Baty, Colin

8 Giriffins, Owen

9 0'Donoghue, Connor
10 Miles, Nick

11 Shore, William

12 Miles, Chris

13 Hamilton, Mark

14 Baty, Josh

15 Bicknell, Felix

16 Clark, Steve

17 Waters, Huw

Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Queen's Head CC
Queen's Head CC

2
2
2

14 4.0
20 3.0
31 3.0

8 2.0
10 2.0

9 20
12 2.0
21 3.0
35 3.0

2 1.0

5 20
14 2.0
17 2.0
16 3.0
19 2.0
17 2.0
23 2.0

25
19
18 3
12 1
12 1
12
12
18 5
18
6
12 1
12
13 1
18
12 3
12
12 2
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1

2

3.50
6.67
10.33
4.00
5.00
4.50
6.00
7.00
11.67
2.00
2.50
7.00
8.50
5.33
9.50
8.50
11.50

7.00 12.50
10.00 9.50
15.50 9.00

8.00 12.00
10.00 12.00

9.00 12.00
12.00 12.00
21.00 18.00
35.00 18.00
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

Queen's Head CC

Shore, Clive
BATTING

i i e

1

L -

-

BATTING STATS.

BOWLING

i Me

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING

TrrdMan  FneLeg

o>

BATTING STATS.

Shore, William
BOWLING

Thict M

o

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING STATS.

BOWLING STATS.

Runs 1 Over 2.0 Runs 1 Over 2.0
Balls 5 Maiden Balls 2 Maiden
Os 4 Run 10 Os 1 Run 5
1s 1 Wicket 1 1s 1 Wicket
2s 2s
3s Wide 1 3s Wide 1
4s No Ball 4s No Ball
5s 5s
6s Econ. 5.0 6s Econ. 2.5
SR 20.0 SR 50.0
Miles, Alex Miles, Nick
BATTING BOWLING BATTING BOWLING
i g B
o

BATTING STATS.

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs
Balls

Os

N w o

SR 40.0

BOWLING

1

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 11.5

Runs 9 Over 2.0 Runs 29 Over 1.0
Balls 8 Maiden Balls 29 Maiden

Os 2 Run 8 0s 19 Run 2

1s 5 Wicket 1 1s 3 Wicket

2s 2s 1

3s Wide 1 3s Wide

4s 1 No Ball 4s 6 No Ball

5s 5s

6s Econ. 4.0 6s Econ. 2.0

SR 1125 SR 100.0

Waters, Huw Fair, Hector
BOWLING

BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 26

Balls 15
Os 5
1s 3
2s 3
3s 1
4s 2

5s

6s 1

SR 173.3

Fine i Mear

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden
Run 20
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball 2

Econ. 6.7
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

Queen's Head CC

BATTING

M %
7 3

BATTING STATS.

Clark, Steve (wk)

BOWLING

3

2

BOWLING STATS.

Hamilton, Mark
BATTING

T Mar L
5 1

v 7a

BATTING STATS.

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING

BATTING STATS.
Runs 18
Balls 12

Os 3
1s 4
2s 3

4s 2

SR 150.0

BOWLING

1

!

e

BOWLING STATS.
Over 2.0
Maiden
Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Generated by nxCricket app. for iPhone, iPod touch & iPad.

Runs 28 Over 2.0 Runs 8 Over 2.0
Balls 22 Maiden Balls 14 Maiden
Os 7 Run 17 Os 9 Run 17
1s 10 Wicket 1s 3 Wicket
2s 1 2s 1
3s Wide 3s 1 Wide 1
4s 4 No Ball 4s No Ball 1
5s 5s
6s Econ. 85 6s Econ. 8.5
SR 127.3 SR 57.1
Lawrence, Simon Miles, Chris
BATTING BATTING BOWLING
& \:./
i x 6
o o
12
BATTING STATS. BATTING STATS. BOWLING STATS.
Runs Runs 11 Over 2.0
Balls 2 Balls 11 Maiden
Os 2 Os 6 Run 14
1s 1s 3 Wicket
2s 2s
3s 3s Wide
4s 4s 2 No Ball
5s 5s
6s 6s Econ. 7.0
SR SR 100.0
Hudson, Nick
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

Gentlemen

f Bedales CC

BATTING
M 3

BATTING STATS.

Bicknell, Felix

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING
vl

Trid Mar
2

BATTING STATS.

Baty, Josh

BOWLING

Thict M oLeg
5 5

\ /

o

BOWLING STATS.

16

BATTING STATS.

BOWLING STATS.

©- i

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13 Over 2.0 Runs 20 Over 3.0
Balls 19 Maiden Balls 17 Maiden

Os 11 Run 19 Os 9 Run 16

1s 5 Wicket 1s 4 Wicket

2s 2 2s 1

3s Wide 3 3s Wide

4s 1 No Ball 4s 2 No Ball 1

5s 5s

6s Econ. 9.5 6s 1 Econ. 5.3
SR 68.4 SR 117.6

Baty, Colin Bott, Henry

BATTING BOWLING BATTING BOWLING
ol i Froim L S

BOWLING STATS.

BATTING STATS.
Runs 27
Balls 36

19

13

2s 1

4s 3

75.0

BATTING STATS.
Runs 9
Balls 11

Os 6

Runs 29 Over 2.0 Runs 1 Over 3.0
Balls 22 Maiden Balls 1 Maiden

Os 6 Run 12 Os Run 31

1s 11 Wicket 1 1s 1 Wicket 2
2s 2 2s

3s Wide 3s Wide 3
4s 2 No Ball 4s No Ball

5s 5s

6s 1 Econ. 6.0 6s Econ. 10.3
SR 131.8 SR 100.0

Tier, Archie Gregory, Nick
BATTING BATTING
e s
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs Queen's Head CC

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3

Balls 5
Os 2
1s 3

2s

3s

4s

5s

6s

SR 60.0

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0
Maiden
Run 21
Wicket 1

Wide 5
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.0

o>

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1

Balls 2
Os 1
1s 1

2s

3s

4s

5s

6s

SR 50.0

Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Leach, Spencer Smithpink, Woolfie
BATTING BATTING BOWLING
\: 2
i 1 2 % 3
(] (]
" 1“
BATTING STATS. BATTING STATS. BOWLING STATS.

Runs 1 Runs 11 Over 4.0
Balls 2 Balls 10 Maiden

Os 1 Os 2 Run 14

1s 1 1s 7 Wicket 2

2s 2s

3s 3s Wide

4s 4s 1 No Ball 1

5s 5s

6s 6s Econ. 3.5

SR 50.0 SR 110.0

Griffins, Owen O'Donoghue, Connor
BATTING BOWLING BATTING BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.
Over 3.0
Maiden
Run 35
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 11.7
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